o~ ~ Employment

ED Development
-

Department
State

of California

Disability Insurance Program Statistics

State Fiscal Year

SFY 15-16

SFY 16-17

SFY 17-18

SFY 18-19

SFY 19-20

SFY 20-21

SFY 21-22

SFY 22-23

7/1/15-6/30/16

7/1/16-6/30/17

7/1/17-6/30/18

7/1/18-6/30/19

7/1/19-6/30/20

7/1/20-6/30/21

7/1/21-6/30/22

7/1/22-6/30/23

Total Benefits Paid

$4,897,012,703

$5,178,760,053

$5,492,544,463

$6,383,226,665

$7,200,109,856

$7,146,258,131

$7,667,165,474

$8,409,184,947

Average Weekly Benefit Amount $501 $527 $559 $611 $648 $697 $741 $783
Average Weeks Per Claim 15.95 16.10 16.21 16.20 16.89 16.50 15.24 16.48
Total Claims Filed 705,513 698,935 689,656 720,446 734,792 698,784 966,289 755,896
Total Claims Paid (All) 645,101 640,432 634,985 666,555 677,339 639,744 701,814 670,080
Pregnancy Claims Paid 172,994 175,967 171,036 175,139 169,616 148,581 155,816 164,981

For additional statistics please see EDD's Quick Statistics Web site.




