

Disability Insurance Program Statistics								
State Fiscal Year	SFY 15-16	SFY 16-17	SFY 17-18	SFY 18-19	SFY 19-20	SFY 20-21	SFY 21-22	SFY 22-23
	7/1/15-6/30/16	7/1/16-6/30/17	7/1/17-6/30/18	7/1/18-6/30/19	7/1/19-6/30/20	7/1/20-6/30/21	7/1/21-6/30/22	7/1/22-6/30/23
Total Benefits Paid	\$4,897,012,703	\$5,178,760,053	\$5,492,544,463	\$6,383,226,665	\$7,200,109,856	\$7,146,258,131	\$7,667,165,474	\$8,409,184,947
Average Weekly Benefit Amount	\$501	\$527	\$559	\$611	\$648	\$697	\$741	\$783
Average Weeks Per Claim	15.95	16.10	16.21	16.20	16.89	16.50	15.24	16.48
Total Claims Filed	705,513	698,935	689,656	720,446	734,792	698,784	966,289	755,896
Total Claims Paid (All)	645,101	640,432	634,985	666,555	677,339	639,744	701,814	670,080
Pregnancy Claims Paid	172,994	175,967	171,036	175,139	169,616	148,581	155,816	164,981

For additional statistics please see EDD's Quick Statistics Web site.